



Starting line-up
Substitute

Opp = Opponent

Pts = Points scored
Atts = Attempts

nn  = Captain
L = Libero

Non scoring
Skills

Dig

Set

Reception
Success - Faults

# Attempts

Excellent
Total
Atts

No Name

15 85 Total Team
5 17 9 DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack
3 16 5 CASANA Gabriel Ej

14 89 Total Team
14 72 5 CASANA Gabriel Ej
31 59 Total Team
2 3 13 GWAZA Mfena

18 29 24 LORENZO Vince Patrick

Excellent
Total
Atts

No Name

22 80 Total Team
5 10 18 BAPTISTA Rommelito
5 13 2 MANATO Neil

16 94 Total Team
10 35 6 APOLINARIO John Michael
20 54 Total Team
2 2 16 ABUNIAWAN Jefferson
9 16 4 TAKEDA Jhon Maru

Best Scorer 14 47 9 DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack12 42 1 RONQUILLO John Mark

Scoring
Skills

Spike

Block

Serve

Opp. error
Total

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

32 103 Total Team
12 33 14 ABROT Ruvince
10 32 9 DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack
8 48 Total Team
3 10 5 CASANA Gabriel Ej
2 3 9 DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack
2 63 Total Team
2 12 9 DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack

19 Total Team
61 214 Total Team

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

43 107 Total Team
11 29 1 RONQUILLO John Mark
7 19 15 CAMPOSANO Edward
5 39 Total Team
2 5 15 CAMPOSANO Edward
1 2 21 CAJOLO Ranz Wesley
2 73 Total Team
1 11 18 BAPTISTA Rommelito
1 9 1 RONQUILLO John Mark

25 Total Team
75 219 Total Team

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

CAB • AEP-CABSTARS 1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 LAGMAY Joshua
3 RAMILO Joshua
4 DASIG Miguel Andrew
5 CASANA Gabriel Ej
6 DINGLE Clark Louise
9 DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack

10 ESPANSO Jhon MarkL
12 MALAIBA Paul Bryan
13 GWAZA Mfena
14 ABROT Ruvince
16 SORIANO Jomar
18 DORIA Michael Christian
24 LORENZO Vince PatrickL
25 MAGSINO Gabriel Jeih

 
  

  

  
  
  
  
  
L L L

4

14

4
5

13

2

Coach:
Assistant:

ANTIPORTA Christian
ACUESTA Union

ALP • ALPHA INSURANCE PROTECTORS1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 RONQUILLO John Mark
2 MANATO NeilL
3 ANIMA Billie Jean-Henri
4 TAKEDA Jhon MaruL
6 APOLINARIO John Michael
7 JAVELONA Jose Magdalino
8 SABANAL Reymond

11 UMANDAL Joshua
14 VILLEGAS Ronchette
15 CAMPOSANO Edward
16 ABUNIAWAN Jefferson
18 BAPTISTA Rommelito
21 CAJOLO Ranz Wesley
23 SILANG Kris Cian

  
L L L

  
L L L

 
 


 
 
 
 
  
 
 

12

5

2

5
1
9
3
6
7

Coach:
Assistant:

SANTOS Fritz Michael
LANIOG Arnold

Referees: VELARDE fernando (NR) & NAVIDAD Justine (NR)

ALP
CAB 0

3 25
23

25
18

25
20

75
61

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:26 0:27 0:27 1:20

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

1 1972/25/2026

San Juan

Playtime FilOil Centre

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 2:28  Total: 13:28

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 586, 16 pools), © 1992-2013 FIVB 2/25/2026  2:40 PM Page 1

 VOLLEYBALL • Match result
SPIKERS' TURF 2026 OPEN CONF
Preliminaries


