

# P-2 VOLLEYBALL • Match result

## SPIKERS' TURF 2026 OPEN CONF Preliminaries



**Match:** 1    **Date:** 2/25/2026    **Spectators:** 197  
**City:** San Juan  
**Hall:** Playtime FilOil Centre  
**Match duration:** **Start:** 13:00    **End:** 2:28    **Total:** 13:28

Teams	Sets	1	2	3	4	5	Total
<b>ALP</b>	<b>3</b>	25	25	25			75
<b>CAB</b>	<b>0</b>	23	18	20			61
<b>Set duration</b>		0:26	0:27	0:27			1:20

**Referees:** VELARDE fernando (NR) & NAVIDAD Justine (NR)

ALP • ALPHA INSURANCE PROTECTORS		2	3	4	5	Pts
1	RONQUILLO John Mark	☐	■	■		12
2	L MANATO Neil	L	L	L		
3	ANIMA Billie Jean-Henri	■	■	■		5
4	L TAKEDA Jhon Maru	L	L	L		
6	APOLINARIO John Michael	■	■			
7	JAVELONA Jose Magdalino		☐	■		2
8	SABANAL Reymond			■		
11	UMANDAL Joshua		☐	■		5
14	VILLEGAS Ronchette	☐		■		1
15	CAMPOSANO Edward	■	■			9
16	ABUNIAWAN Jefferson	■	■			3
18	BAPTISTA Rommelito	■	■	☐		6
21	CAJOLO Ranz Wesley	■	☐			7
23	SILANG Kris Cian	☐	☐			

**Coach:** SANTOS Fritz Michael  
**Assistant:** LANIOG Arnold

CAB • AEP-CABSTARS		1	2	3	4	5	Pts
1	LAGMAY Joshua						
3	RAMILO Joshua						
4	DASIG Miguel Andrew	☐		☐			
5	CASANA Gabriel Ej	■	■	■			4
6	DINGLE Clark Louise						
9	DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack	■	■	■			14
10	L ESPANSO Jhon Mark						
12	MALAIBA Paul Bryan	■	■	■			4
13	GWAZA Mfena	■	■	■			5
14	ABROT Ruvince	■	■	■			13
16	SORIANO Jomar	☐	☐	☐			
18	DORIA Michael Christian	■	■	■			2
24	L LORENZO Vince Patrick	L	L	L			
25	MAGSINO Gabriel Jeih						

**Coach:** ANTIPORTA Christian  
**Assistant:** ACUESTA Union

### TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name	Scoring Skills	Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name
<b>43</b>	<b>107</b>	<b>Total Team</b>		<b>32</b>	<b>103</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
11	29	1 RONQUILLO John Mark	<b>Spike</b>	12	33	14 ABROT Ruvince
7	19	15 CAMPOSANO Edward		10	32	9 DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack
<b>5</b>	<b>39</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Block</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>48</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
2	5	15 CAMPOSANO Edward		3	10	5 CASANA Gabriel Ej
1	2	21 CAJOLO Ranz Wesley		2	3	9 DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack
<b>2</b>	<b>73</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Serve</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>63</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
1	11	18 BAPTISTA Rommelito		2	12	9 DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack
1	9	1 RONQUILLO John Mark				
<b>25</b>		<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Opp. error</b>	<b>19</b>		<b>Total Team</b>
<b>75</b>	<b>219</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>214</b>	<b>Total Team</b>

12	42	1 RONQUILLO John Mark	<b>Best Scorer</b>	14	47	9 DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack
----	----	-----------------------	--------------------	----	----	------------------------

Excellent	Total Atts	No Name	Non scoring Skills	Excellent	Total Atts	No Name
<b>22</b>	<b>80</b>	<b>Total Team</b>		<b>15</b>	<b>85</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
5	10	18 BAPTISTA Rommelito	<b>Dig</b>	5	17	9 DE LA NOCHE Jay Rack
5	13	2 MANATO Neil		3	16	5 CASANA Gabriel Ej
<b>16</b>	<b>94</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Set</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>89</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
10	35	6 APOLINARIO John Michael		14	72	5 CASANA Gabriel Ej
<b>20</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Reception</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>59</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
2	2	16 ABUNIAWAN Jefferson	<u>Success - Faults</u>	2	3	13 GWAZA Mfena
9	16	4 TAKEDA Jhon Maru	<u># Attempts</u>	18	29	24 LORENZO Vince Patrick

■ Starting line-up    Pts = Points scored    [nn] = Captain  
☐ Substitute    Atts = Attempts    L = Libero  
Opp = Opponent